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Rabindranath Tagore University
(A STATE GOVT. UNIVERSITY RECOGNISED UNDER 2(F) OF UGC)
Hojai-782436, Assam, India
Phone -~ 7002418574, 7086031120 (M)

website - www.rtuassam.ac.in ;- email - rabindranathtagoreuniversity@gmail.com, rtuacademicregistrar@gmail.com

Ref.no: RTU/ACA/MISC/417

NOTICE
DATE: 30-08-2025

(PERSONAL INTERVIEW)

Date: 30/08/2025

The following candidates are hereby informed to appear for Personal Interview in English

Department, Srimanta Shankardev Campus (Old Campus) on 03/09/2025 at 11.00 AM. The

admission will be strictly as per merit of Personal Interview for admission into PG, English.

Name of Candidates:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

MOUMITA KAR

JOY BHATTACHARIJEE
SANCHITA CHANDA
KRITIKA DEY

JIRET PATORPI
VENESHA KRAMSAPI
BINITA DEY
AKASHDEEP PAUL
MEHBUBA BEGUM

10) USHA TATI

11) MONDIRA BEYPI

12) MUNNA DEVI POUDEL
13) SHUHADA BEGUM

14) DONA SEAL

15) AYESHA CHAKRABORTY
16) AIANTA MAZUMDAR

17) SOUMILI DAS



Rabindranath Tagore Univ ersity
(A STATE GOVT. UNIVERSITY RECOGNISED UNDER 2(F) OF UGC)
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Phone — 7002418574, 7086031120 (M)
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18) SMITA DEY
19) SUMITA MALAKAR

20) SAHANAJ ISLAM

The notice is issued with due approval of appropriate authority.
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Academic Registrar i/c
Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai

A/M, Academic Registrar i/c
Memo No: RTU/ ACA/MISC/417 (4) Date: 30/08/2025  Ryhingranath Tagore University

Copy to:
1. P.S to Vice - Chancellor, RTU, Hojai for kind information to Hon’ble VC Sir.
2. Registrar i/c, RTU, Hojai for kind information Please.
3. Dr B.P. Varma, HoD, English Department RTU, for kind information and necessary action
Please.
4. RTU Website & Notice Board.
5. Office Copy.
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Academic Registrar i/c
Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai

Academic Registrar i/c
Rabindranath Tagore University
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